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REQUIREMENTS FOR INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISHES

INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM
E 84. SUCH INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE GROUPED IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX.

CLASS A:
FLAME SPREAD INDEX 0-25; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450.

CLASS B:
FLAME SPREAD INDEX 26-75; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450.

CLASS C:
FLAME SPREAD INDEX 76-200; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450.

REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCY (UNSPRINKLERED) PER FBC 2007, TABLE 803.5

VERTICAL EXITS AND ROOMS AND

GROUP | EXIT PASSAGEWAYS Eﬂxg%ﬁi%%%aﬁfiggs ENCLOSED SPACES
(SEE NOTES 1 & 2) (SEE NOTE 3)

B CLASS A CLASSB CLASS C

TABLE NOTES:

1. CLASS C INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR WAINSCOTTING OR PANELING OF NOT MORE
THAN 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF APPLIED SURFACE AREA IN THE GRADE LOBBY WHERE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO A
NONCOMBUSTIBLE BASE OR OVER FURRING STRIPS APPLIED TO A NONCOMBUSTIBLE BASE AND FIREBLOCKED AS
REQUIRED BY FBCO04, SECTION 803.3.1

2 IN VERTICAL EXITS OF BUILDINGS LESS THAN THREE STORIES IN HEIGHT OF OTHER THAN GROUP |-3, CLASS B
INTERIOR FINISH FOR UNSPRINKLERED BUILDINGS AND CLASS C INTERIOR FINISH FOR SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS
SHALL BE PERMITTED.

3. REQUIREMENTS FOR ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES SHALL BE BASED UPON SPACES ENCLOSED BY
PARTITIONS. WHERE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING IS REQUIRED FOR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, THE ENCLOSING
PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE FLOOR TO THE CEILING. PARTITIONS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS
SHALL BE CONSIDERED ENCLOSING SPACES AND THE ROOMS OR SPACES ON BOTH SIDES SHALL BE CONSIDERED
ONE. IN DETERMINING THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS FOR ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES, THE SPECIFIC
OCCUPANCY THEREOF SHALL BE THE GOVERNING FACTOR REGARDLESS OF THE GROUP CLASSIFICATION OF THE
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE.

4. CLASS B MATERIAL REQUIRED WHERE BUILDING EXCEEDS TWO STORIES

5. CLASS C INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED IN ROOMS WITH A CAPACITY OF FOUR PERSONS OR
LESS

6. CLASS B MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED AS WAINSCOTTING EXTENDING NOT MORE THAN 48 INCHES ABOVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR IN EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS.

RREUIREMENTS FOR INTERIOR FLOOR FINISHES

INTHOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
FOLWING EXCEPT FOR FLOORS AND FLOOR COVERINGS OF A TRADITIONAL TYPE, SUCH
AS V0D, VINYL, LINOLEUM OR TERRAZO, AND RESILIENT FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS
WHH ARE NOT COMPRISED OF FIBERS.

INTHOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS REQUIRED BY FBC04, SECTION
8041 TO BE OF CLASS | OR Il MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NFP253. THE CLASSIFICATION REFERRED TO HEREIN CORRESPONDS TO THE
CLAIFICATIONS DETERMINED BY NFPA 253 AS FOLLOWS: CLASS |, 0.45 WATTS/CM2 OR
GRETER; CLASS II, 0.22 WATTS/CM2 OR GREATER.

IN A OCCUPANCIES, INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH IN VERTICAL EXITS, EXIT PASSAGEWAYS,
EXINCCESS CORRIDORS AND ROOMS OR SPACES NOT SEPARATED FROM EXIT ACCESS
COFDORS BY FULL-HEIGHT PARTITIONS EXTENDING FROM THE FLOOR TO THE

UNIRSIDE OF THE CEILING SHALL WITHSTAND A MINIMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX AS
FODLWS:

INTHOR FLOOR FINISH IN VERTICAL EXITS, EXIT PASSAGEWAYS AND EXIT ACCESS
COFDORS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN CLASS | IN GROUPS |-2 AND I-3 AND NOT LESS THAN
CLA Il INGROUPS A, B, E, H, I-4, M, R-1, R-2 AND S. IN ALL OTHER AREAS, THE INTERIOR
FLOR FINISH SHALL COMPLY WITH THE DOC FF-1 “PILL TEST" (CPSC 16 CFR, PART 1630).
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LIST OF APPLICABLE COLpDES

2007 FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODIpg, (INGLUDING 2009 REVISIONS)
NFPA 70, NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE.g EXCEPT ARTICAL 80, 2008 EDITION
2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDIN;yG

2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, FUEL Gkag

2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, MACHAI N CAL

2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, PLUMBIk G

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 20077
NFPA 101 2003 EDITION AND NFPA 1 20(hg3 EpITION

2007 FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY COlnpg

2007 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE FO'OR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

REVISIONS

LIST OF DELEGATIONS

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGN:
TO BE FURNISHED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGN:
TO BE FURNISHED BY THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGN:
NOT APPLICABLE

HVAC SYSTEM DESIGN:
TO BE FURNISHED BY THE HVAC CONTRACTOR

SPECIALIZED SYSTEMS:
NOT APPLICABLE

LIFE SAFETY REVIEW:

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR / OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO REQUEST A LIFE SAFETY REVIEW
BY THE FIRE MARSHAL. LIFE SAFETY PLAN IS SUGGESTION ONLY, ACTUAL REQUIREMENTS
TO BE DETERMINED BY FIRE MARSHAL BEFORE ORDERING ANY MATERIALS OR STARTING
CONSTRUCTION.

ENERGY EFFICIENCY CALCULATION:

TO BE FURNISHED BY THE BUILDER. SIGNED AND SEALED BY: ARCHITECT, ENGINEER, AIR
CONDITIONING OR MECHANICAL CONTRATOR, OR CERTIFIED COMMERICAL ENGERY
RATER.

TRUSS ROOF SYSTEM:

TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE FBC 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT
PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS
CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS
ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE
SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE
REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING
UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH
TRUSS ENGINEERING TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS
ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE

NOTE: IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING DEFARTMENT AND BUILDER TO MAKE
SURE DELEGATED PLANS ARE COMPLETED AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER OF
RECORD, THE OWNER, AND THE BUILDING OFFICIAL, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR
ORDERING ANY MATERIALS.

ENGINEER OF RECORD DOES NOT HAVE CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY.

—————————

BUILDING DESIGN DATA

1. SITE REQUIREMENTS:
- THIS BUILDING PLAN DOES NOT INCLUDE SITE PLAN

2. OCCUPANCY GROUP REQUIREMENTS:;
- BUILDING GROUP: B, BUSINESS OCCUPANCY (CLINIC-OUTPATIENT)

3. MINIMUM TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:

- TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE IIl B
(TYPE Il CONSTRUCTION IS THAT TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION IN WHICH
THE EXTERIOR WALLS ARE OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS AND
THE INTERIOR BUILDING ELEMENTS ARE OF ANY MATERIAL PERMITTED
BY FBC 2007)

- MAXIMUM HIGHT & AREA PER TABLE 503: 4 STORY / 19,000 (PER FLOOR)

- EXISTING / ADDITION HEIGHT: 1 STORY

- EXISTING BUILDING AREA: 8,016 SF

- ADDITION BUILDING AREA: 1,158 SF

- TOTAL UNDER ROOF AREA: 9,175 SF < 19,000 SF

4. FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS:
- RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (PER TABLE 601 & 602)
TYPE Ill B CONSTRUCTION:

STRUCTURAL FRAME (INCLUDING:

COLUMNS GIRDERS, TRUSSES) b
BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR 2HR.
BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR 0 HR

NON-BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR 0 HR.
NON-BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR 0 HR

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING:
SUPPORTING BEAM & JOISTS)

ROOF CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING:
SUPPORTING BEAM & JOISTS)
- FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE = >30'

- MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENING (PER TABLE 704.80):
PROTECTED OR UNPROTECTED - NG LIMIT

0 HR.

0 HR.

5. FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM:
- NONE

6. LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS:
- SHEET 3

7. OCCUPANCY LOAD / EGRESS REQUIREMENTS :
- OCCUPANCY LOAD =9 PERSONS (ADDITION ONLY)
EXISTING = 1/2 OF 60' x 78' | 100 GROSS (OUTPATIENT) = 27 PERSONS
(BASED ON TABLE 1004.1.1, SEE SHEET 2 FOR CALCULATIONS)
- EXIT CAPACITY (BASED ON TABLE 1005.1, HEALTH CARE)
TOTAL EXIT WIDTH 72"/ .5" = 144 PERSONS > 9 + 27 PERSQONS
- MINIMUN NUMBER OF EXITS (PER 1015.1)
REQUIRED = 2 PROVIDED = 2
- MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (PER TABLE 1016.1)
ALLOWABLE = 200" ACTUAL =43' (EXISTING +/- 75

STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS;
- ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 1000PSF
IT IS THE BUILDERS RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE SOIl. BREARING TESTS
FOR REVIEW BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD, AND BUILDING OFFICIAL
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR ORDERING ANY MATERIALS
- DESIGN LOADS:
FLOOR: 100 PSF UNIFORM LOAD, 300LB CONSTRATED LOAD OVER 4 IN2)
STAIRWAY: 100 PSF UNIFORM LOAD.
ROOF: 20 PSF UNIFORM LOAD
- WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2007, SECTION 1609:

(ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS:
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION QR 60 F T, NOT ON
UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT B0FT IN EXP, B, 30FT IN EXP C AND >10% SLOPE
AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)

BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
BUILDING 15 NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION

1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH

2.) WIND EXFOSURE =C

3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0

4.) BUILDING CATEGORY =1l

5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES

6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT

7) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
8) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES

Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
[ 0 100

27.8[-30.5 [25.3 [-25.3
2 278|357 253 [-305

2 O'hg |-56.8 56.8
3 |27.8 |357 |25.3 |-30.5
3 O'hg -95.6 -59.3

4 30.5|-33.0 |25.9 |-28.5
5 [305 [407 259 |51

9. MATERIALS AND FINISHES

- THIS PLAN DOES NOT INCLUDE DETAILED FINISH SPECS. IT IS THE BUILDERS

RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THAT ALL MATERIALS AND FINISHES USED
COMPLY WITH THE FBC 2007 AND THE 2007 FFPC.

10, ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS:
- SHEET 2

11, INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS;
-SHEET 0

12. SPECIAL SYSTEMS:
- BUILDER IS TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING AND
DETAILED SPECS OF ANY SPECIAL SYSTEMS.

13. SWIMMING POOLS:
- NONE
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MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION REQUIREMENTS

(PER FBCO7 SEC. 1006.1 - 1006.3.9)

ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION FOR EVERY BUILDING AND STRUCTURE. FOR
THE PURPOSES OF THIS REQUIREMENT, EXIT ACCESS SHALL INCLUDE ONLY DESIGNATED STAIRS, AISLES, CORRIDORS, RAMPS, ESCALATOR!
AND PASSAGEWAYS LEADING TO AN EXIT. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS REQUIREMENT, EXIT DISCHARGE SHALL INCLUDE ONLY DESIGNATED
STAIRS, AISLES, CORRIDORS, RAMPS, ESCALATORS, WALKWAYS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS LEADING TO A PUBLIC WAY.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. WHEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL, ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN INDUSTRIAL AND STORAG
OCCUPANCIES THAT ARE OCCUPIED ONLY DURING DAYLIGHT HOURS, WITH SKYLIGHTS OR WINDOWS ARRANGED TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRE
LEVEL OF ILLUMINATION ON ALL PORTIONS OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS DURING THESE HOURS

2. ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY PRIVATE PARTY TENTS OF 1,200 SQUARE FEET (111 M2) OR LESS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE
ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS.

3. OPEN STRUCTURES SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS

4. TOWERS OCCUPIED BY NOT MORE THAN THREE PERSONS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS.

ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS DURING THE TIME THAT THE CONDITIONS OF OCCUPANCY REQUIRE THAT THE
MEANS OF EGRESS BE AVAILABLE FOR USE. ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING SHALL BE EMPLOYED AT SUCH PLACES AND FOR SUCH PERIODS OF TIME A
REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN THE ILLUMINATION TO THE MINIMUM CRITERIA VALUES HEREIN SPECIF/ED.

EXCEPTIONS: AUTOMATIC MOTION SENSOR-TYPE LIGHTING SWITCHES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE MEANS OF EGRESS, PROVIDED THA
SWITCH CONTROLLERS ARE EQUIPPED FOR FAIL-SAFE OPERATION, ILLUMINATION TIMERS ARE SET FOR A MINIMUM 15-MINUTE DURATION AN
THE MOTION SENSOR IS ACTIVATED BY ANY OCCUPANT MOVEMENT IN THE AREA SERVED BY THE LIGHTING UNITS.

THE FLOORS AND OTHER WALKING SURFACES WITHIN AN EXIT AND WITHIN THE PORTIONS OF THE EXIT ACCESS AND EXIT DISCHARGE
DESIGNATED IN SECTION 1006.1.1 SHALL BE ILLUMINATED TO VALUES OF AT LEAST 1 FOOTCANDLE (10 LUX) MEASURED AT THE FLOOR. DURIM
CONDITIONS OF STAIR USE, THE MINIMUM ILLUMINATION FOR NEW STAIRS SHALL BE AT LEAST 108 LUX (10 FOOT-CANDLE), MEASURED AT THI
WALKING SURFACE.

EXCEPTION: IN ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCIES, THE ILLUMINATION OF THE FLOORS OF EXIT ACCESS SHALL BE AT LEAST 0.2 FOOTCANDLE (2 LUX)
DURING PERIODS OF PERFORMANCES OR PROJECTIONS INVOLVING DIRECTED LIGHT.

REQUIRED ILLUMINATION SHALL BE ARRANGED SO THAT THE FAILURE OF ANY SINGLE LIGHTING UNIT WILL NOT RESULT IN AN ILLUMINATION
LEVEL IN ANY DESIGNATED AREA OF LESS THAN 0.2 FOOTCANDLE (2 LUX).

THE EQUIPMENT OR UNITS INSTALLED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1006.3 SHALL BE PERMITTED ALSO TO SERVE THE FUNCTIO
OF ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS, PROVIDED THAT ALL REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1006.1 FOR SUCH ILLUMINATION ARE MET.

SOURCES OF ILLUMINATION

- ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE FROM A SOURCE OF REASONABLY ENSURED RELIABILITY.

- BATTERY-OPERATED ELECTRIC LIGHTS AND OTHER TYPES OF PORTABLE LAMFS OR LANTERNS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR PRIMARY
ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS. BATTERY-OPERATED ELECTRIC LIGHTS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE USED AS AN EMERGENCY SOURCE
TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED UNDER SECTION 1006.2.3.4.

EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND STANDBY POWER

- EMERGENCY LIGHTING FACILITIES FOR MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION FOR THE FOLLOWING
1. EVERY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE WHERE REQUIRED IN TABLE 1006.

2. WINDOWLESS AND UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES

EXCEPTION: ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS.

3. HIGH-RISE STRUCTURES.

4. AT DOORS EQUIPPED WITH DELAYED EGRESS LOCKS.

5. THE STAIR SHAFT AND VESTIBULE OF SMOKEPROCF ENCLOSURES.

A STANDBY GENERATOR THAT IS INSTALLED FOR THE SMOKEPROOF ENCLOSURE MECHANICAL VENTILATION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PERMITTE
TO BE USED FOR SUCH STAIR SHAFT AND VESTIBULE POWER SUPPLY

FOR THE PURPQOSES OF THIS REQUIREMENT, EXIT ACCESS SHALL INCLUDE ONLY DESIGNATED STAIRS, AISLES, CORRIDORS, RAMFS,
ESCALATORS AND PASSAGEWAYS LEADING TO AN EXIT. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS REQUIREMENT, EXIT DISCHARGE SHALL INCLUDE ONLY
DESIGNATED STAIRS, RAMPS, AISLES, WALKWAYS AND ESCALATORS LEADING TG A PUBLIC WAY.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. TOWERS OCCUPIED BY THREE OR FEWER PERSONS SHALL BE EXEMPT FROM EMERGENCY LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS,

2. LOCATIONS IN TOWERS NOT ROUTINELY INHABITED BY HUMANS SHALL BE EXEMPT FROM EMERGENCY LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS.

3. WHEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL, ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN TOWERS THAT ARE
QCCUPIED ONLY DURING DAYLIGHT HOURS, WITH WINDOWS ARRANGED TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED LEVEL OF ILLUMINATION ON ALL
PORTIONS OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS DURING THESE HOURS

4. WATER-SURROUNDED STRUCTURES IN LOCATIONS NOT ROUTINELY INHABITED BY HUMANS SHALL BE EXEMPT FROM EMERGENCY LIGHTIN
REQUIREMENTS.

5. WHEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL, ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN WATER-SURROUNDED
STRUCTURES THAT ARE OCCUPIED ONLY DURING DAYLIGHT HOURS, WITH WINDOWS ARRANGED TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED LEVEL OF
ILLUMINATION ON ALL PORTIONS OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS DURING THESE HOURS.

WHERE MAINTENANCE OF ILLUMINATION DEPENDS UPON CHANGING FROM ONE ENERGY SOURCE TGO ANOTHER, A DELAY OF NOT MORE THA?
10 SECONDS SHALL BE PERMITTED

PERFORMANCE OF SYSTEM.

- EMERGENCY ILLUMINATION SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR A PERIOD OF HOURS 1% IN THE EVENT OF FAILURE OF NORMAL LIGHTING. EMERGENC
LIGHTING FACILITIES SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PROVIDE INITIAL ILLUMINATION THAT IS AT LEAST AN AVERAGE OF 1 FOOTCANDLE (10 LUX) ANI
A MINIMUM AT ANY POINT OF 0.1 FOOTCANDLE (1 LUX) MEASURED ALONG THE PATH OF EGRESS AT FLOOR LEVEL. ILLUMINATION LEVELS
SHALL BE PERMITTED TO DECLINE TO 0.6 FOOTCANDLE (6 LUX) AVERAGE AND A MINIMUM AT ANY POINT OF 0.06 FOOTCANDLE (0.6 LUX) AT TH
END OF THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING TIME DURATION. A MAXIMUM-TO-MINIMUM ILLUMINATION UNIFORMITY RATIO OF 40:1 SHALL NOT BE
EXCEEDED.

- THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED ILLUMINATION AUTOMATICALLY IN THE EVENT OF AN'
INTERRUPTION OF NORMAL LIGHTING, SUCH AS ANY FAILURE OF PUBLIC UTILITY OR OTHER OUTSIDE ELECTRICAL POWER SUPPLY; OPENING
OF A CIRCUIT BREAKER OR FUSE OR ANY MANUAL ACT(S), INCLUDING ACCIDENTAL OPENING OF A SWITCH CONTROLLING NORMAL LIGHTING
FACILITIES.

- EMERGENCY GENERATORS PROVIDING POWER TO EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 110.
STORED ELECTRICAL ENERGY SYSTEMS WHERE REQUIRED IN THIS CODE SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 111
- BATTERY-OPERATED EMERGENCY LIGHTS SHALL USE ONLY RELIABLE TYPES OF RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES PROVIDED WITH SUITABLE
FACILITIES FOR MAINTAINING THEM IN A PROPERLY CHARGED CONDITION. BATTERIES USED IN SUCH LIGHTS OR UNITS SHALL BE AFPROVED
FOR THEIR INTENDED USE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 27 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING.

- THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL BE EITHER CONTINUOUSLY IN OPERATION OR SHALL BE CAPABLE OF REPEATED AUTOMATIC
OPERATION WITHOUT MANUAL INTERVENTION.

STANDBY POWER:

HIGH-RISE BUILDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CLASS 1, TYPE 60 STANDBY POWER IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 27 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE, BUILDING AND NFPA 110. THE STANDEY POWER SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A CAPACITY AND RATING SUFFICIENT TO SUPPLY ALL
REQUIRED EQUIPMENT. SELECTIVE LOAD PICKUP AND LOAD SHEDDING SHALL BE PERMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAFTER 27 OF THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING. THE STANDBY POWER SYSTEM SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE FOLLOWING:

1. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM.

2. AT LEAST ONE ELEVATOR SERVING ALL FLOORS AND TRANSFERAELE TQ ANY ELEVATOR.

3. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT FOR SMOKEPROOF ENCLOSURES.

(SEE SECTION 403 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR STANDBY POWER IN HIGH-RISE STRUCTURES.)

EXIT SIGNS.
- EXITS SHALL BE MARKED BY AN APPROVED SIGN READILY VISIBLE FROM ANY DIRECTION OF EXIT ACCESS. EVERY EXIT SIGN SHALL BE

SUITABLY ILLUMINATED BY A RELIABLE LIGHT SOURCE. EXTERNALLY AND INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL BE VISIBLE IN BOTH NORMA
AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING.

EXCEPTION: MAIN EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS THAT OBVIOUSLY AND CLEARLY ARE IDENTIFIABLE AS EXITS.

- NEW SIGN PLACEMENT SHALL BE SUCH THAT NO POINT IN AN EXIT ACCESS CORRIDOR IS IN EXCESS OF THE RATED VIEWING DISTANCE OR
100 FEET (30 M) WHICHEVER 1S LESS, FROM THE NEAREST SIGN.

- EVERY REQUIRED SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED AND OF SUCH SIZE, DISTINCTIVE COLOR AND DESIGN AS TO BE READILY VISIBLE AND SHALL
PROVIDE CONTRAST WITH INTER!OR FINISH OR OTHER SIGNS. NO EQUIPMENT THAT IMPAIRS VISIBILITY OF AN EXIT SIGN SHALL BE
PERMITTED, NOR SHALL THERE BE ANY BRIGHTLY ILLUMINATED SIGN OR OBJECT IN OR NEAR THE LINE OF VISION OF THE REQUIRED EXIT 5IC
OF SUCH A CHARACTER AS TO DETRACT ATTENTION FROM THE EXIT SIGN. FLOOR PROXIMITY SIGNS, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1006.3.8.2 OR 1006.3.8.3.

- EXIT STAIR DOOR OR TACTILE SIGNAGE.

TACTILE SIGNAGE STATING “EXIT" AND COMPLYING WITH ICCIANSI A117.1, AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE
BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES, SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR 60 INCHES (1524 MM) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR TO THE CENTER LINE OF THE SIGN.

- EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL HAVE THE WORD “EXIT" OR OTHER APPROPRIATE WORDING IN PLAINLY LEGIBLE LETTERS NOT LES!
THAN 6 INCHES (15.2 MM) HIGH WITH THE PRINCIPAL STROKES OF LETTERS NOT LESS THAN % INCHES (1.9 MM) WIDE. THE WORD "EXIT" SHAL
HAVE LETTERS OF A WIDTH NOT LESS THAN 2 INCHES (51 MM), EXCEPT THE LETTER "I," AND THE MINIMUM SPACING BETWEEN LETTERS SHALI
BE NOT LESS THAN 3/8 INCHES (10 MM). SIGNS LARGER THAN THE MINIMUM ESTABLISHED IN THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL HAVE LETTER WIDTHS,
STROKES AND SPACING IN PROPORTION TO THEIR HEIGHT EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED BY NOT LESS THAN 5
FOOTCANDLES (50 LUX) AT THE ILLUMINATED SURFACE AND SHALL HAVE A CONTRAST RATIO OF NOT LESS THAN 0.5.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. MARKING REQUIRED BY SECTION 1008.5.3,

2. GROUP R3 AND GROUP R4 (SMALL FACILITY) OCCURANCIES.

- INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 924, STANDARD FOR SAFETY EMERGENCY LIGHTING POWER
EQUIPMENT. THE VISIBILITY OF AN INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN SHALL BE THE EQUIVALENT OF AN EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN THAT
COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1006.3.5.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. MARKING REQUIRED BY SECTION 1009.5.3,

2. SIGNS IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTIONS 1006.3.4 AND 1006.3.8.2.

- WHERE EMERGENCY LIGHTING FACILITIES ARE REQUIRED BY SECITION 1006.2, 1HE EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED BY IHE EMERGENCY
LIGHTING FACILITIES. THE LEVEL OF ILLUMINATION OF THE EXIT SIGN SHALL BE AT THE LEVELS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
1006.3.5 FOR THE REQUIRED EMERGENCY LIGHTING TIME DURATION AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 1006.2.3.1, BUT SHALL BE PERMITTED TO
DECLINE TO 60 PERCENT OF THE ILLUMINATION LEVEL AT THE END OF THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING TIME DURATION,

- WHERE THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL TO REACH THE NEAREST EXIT IS NOT APPARENT, A DIRECTIONAL SIGN COMPLYING WITH SECTIONS
1006.3.5 OR 1006.3.6 READING “EXIT,” OR A SIMILAR DESIGNATION WITH A DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR SHOWING THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL
SHALL BE PLACED IN EVERY LOCATION. DIRECTIONAL SIGNS SHALL BE LISTED.

- THE DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR SHALL BE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE “EXIT" LEGEND, NOT LESS THAN 3/8 INCHES (10 MM) FROM ANY LETTER.
THE DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR SHALL BE OF A CHEVRON TYPE AND SHALL BE IDENTIFIABLE AS A DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR AT A MINIMUM
DISTANCE OF 40 FEET (12.2 M). A DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR LARGER THAN THE MINIMUM ESTABLISHED IN THIS SECTION SHALL BE
PROPORTIONATELY INCREASED IN HEIGHT, WIDTH AND STROKE. THE DIRECTIONAL INDICATORS SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE END OF THE SIGP
FOR THE DIRECTION INDICATED.

- WHERE FLOOR PROXIMITY EXIT SIGNS ARE REQUIRED, EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED NEAR THE FLOOR LEVEL |N ADDITION TO THOSE SIGNE
REQUIRED FOR DOORS OR CORRIDORS. THESE SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1006.3. EXTERNALLY
ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1006.3.5. THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN SHALL BE AT LEAST 6 INCHES (152
MM) AND NO MORE THAN 8 INCHES (203 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR. FOR EXIT DOORS, THE SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE DOOR OR ADUMACEN
TO THE DOOR WITH THE NEAREST EDGE OF THE SIGN WITHIN 4 INCHES (102 MM) OF THE DOOR FRAME.

- WHERE FLOOR PROXIMITY EGRESS PATH MARKING IS REQUIRED, A LISTED AND APPROVED FLOOR PROXIMITY EGRESS PATH MARKING
SYSTEM THAT IS INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN 18 INCHES (457 MM) OF THE FLOOR. THE SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE A
VISIBLE DELINEATION OF THE PATH OF TRAVEL ALONG THE DESIGNATED EXIT ACCESS AND SHALL BE ESSENTIALLY CONTINUOUS, EXCEPT AS
INTERRUPTED BY DOORWAYS, HALLWAYS, CORRIDORS OR QTHER SUCH ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES. THE SYSTEM SHALL OPERATE
CONTINUOUSLY OR AT ANY TIME THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS ACTIVATED. THE ACTIVATION, DURATION ANDO CONTINUITY OF
OPERATION OF THE SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1006.2

- SIGNS INSTALLED AS PROJECTIONS FROM A WALL OR CEILING WITHIN THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL PROVIDE VERTICAL CLEARANCE NO
LESS THAN 80 INCHES (2134 MM) FROM THE WALKING SURFACE.
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FIREBLOCKING REQUIREMENTS

(PER FBCO7 SEC. 717.2)

FIREBLOCKING:
- IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO CUT
OFF CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND
SHALL FORM AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER BETWEEN FLOORS, BETWEEN A TOP
STORY AND A ROOF OR ATTIC SPACE.
- BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER OR OTHER APPROVED
NONRIGID MATERIALS SHALL BE ALLOWED AS FIREBLOCKING IN WALLS
CONSTRUCTED USING PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS.
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS
AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES, AND PARALLEL ROWS OF
STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS, AS FOLLOWS:
A. VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS.
B. HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FEET.
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN
CONCEALED VERTICAL STUD WALL OR PARTITION SPACES AND CONCEALED
HORIZONTAL SPACES CREATED BY AN ASSEMBLY OF FLOOR JOISTS OR
TRUSSES, AND BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES
SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, COVE CEILINGS AND SIMILAR
LOCATIONS.
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN
STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN. ENCLOSED SPACES
UNDER STAIRS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH FBC(04 SECTION 1019.1.5.
- CEILING AND FLOOR OPENINGS: WHERE ANNULAR SPACE PROTECTION IS
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBCO7 EXCEPTION 6, SEC. 707.2,
EXCEPTION 1, SEC. 712.4.2, OR SEC. 712.4.3, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS AND
FIREPLACES AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS, WITH AN APPROVED MATERIAL
TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF FLAME AND THE PRODUCTS OF
COMBUSTION. FACTORY-BUILT CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE
FIREBLOCKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 103 AND UL 127.
- ARCHITECTURAL TRIM: FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN
CONCEALED SPACES OF EXTERIOR WALL FINISH AND OTHER EXTERIOR
ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS WHERE PERMITTED TO BE OF COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION AS SPECIFIED IN FBC04, SEC. 1406 OR WHERE ERECTED WITH
COMBUSTIBLE FRAMES, AT MAXIMUM INTERVALS OF 20'. IF NONCONTINUOUS,
SUCH ELEMENTS SHALL HAVE CLOSED ENDS, WITH AT LEAST 4" OF
SEPARATION BETWEEN SECTIONS. FIREBLOCKING SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED
WHERE INSTALLED ON NONCOMBUSTIBLE FRAMING AND THE FACE OF THE
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH EXPOSED TO THE CONCEALED SPACE IS COVERED BY
ONE OF THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
A, ALUMINUM HAVING A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 0.019".
B. CORROSION-RESISTANT STEEL HAVING A BASE METAL THICKNESS NOT LESS
THAN 0.016" AT ANY POINT.
C. OTHER APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.
- WHERE WOOD SLEEPERS ARE USED FOR LAYING WOOD FLOORING ON
MASONRY OR CONCRETE FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED FLOORS, THE SPACE
BETWEEN THE FLOOR SLAB AND THE UNDERSIDE OF THE WOOD FLOORING
SHALL BE FILLED WITH AN APPROVED MATERIAL TO RESIST THE FREE
PASSAGE OF FLAME AND PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION OR FIREBLOCKED IN
SUCH A MANNER THAT THERE WILL BE NO OPEN SPACES UNDER THE
FLOORING THAT WILL EXCEED 100 SF IN AREA AND SUCH SPACE SHALL BE
FILLED SOLIDLY UNDER PERMANENT PARTITIONS SO THAT THERE IS NO
COMMUNICATION UUNDER THE FLOORING BETWEEN ADJOINING ROOMS.

FIREBLOCKING MATERIALS:

2" NOMINAL LUMBER OR TWO THICKNESSES OF 1" NOMINAL LUMBER WITH
BROKEN LAP JOINTS OR ONE THICKNESS OF 0.719" WOGD STRUCTURAL PANEL
WITH JOINTS BACKED BY 0.719" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL OR ONE THICKNESS
OF 0.75" PARTICLEBOARD WITH JOINTS BACKED BY 0.75" PARTICLEBOARD.
GYPSUM BOARD, CEMENT FIBER BOARD, BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL
WOOL OR GLASS FIBER OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS INSTALLED IN SUCH
A MANNER AS TO BE SECURELY RETAINED IN PLACE SHALL BE PERMITTED AS
AN ACCEPTABLE FIREBLOCK. BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL OR GLASS
FIBER OR OTHER APPROVED NONRIGID MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH THE 10' HORIZONTAL FIREBLOCKING IN WALLS
CONSTRUCTED USING PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS.
LOOSE-FILL INSULATION MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE USED AS A FIREBLOCK
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY TESTED IN THE FORM AND MANNER INTENDED FOR USE
TO DEMONSTRATE ITS ABILITY TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND TO RETARD THE
SPREAD OF FIRE AND HOT GASES. THE INTEGRITY OF FIREBLOCKS SHALL BE

MAINTAINED.
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DRAFTSTOP REQUIREMEENTS

(PER FBCO7 SEC. 717.3-717 .4)

DRAFTSTOPPING IN FLOORS:
DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED S g THAT HORIZONTAL FLOOR AREAS
DO NOT EXCEED 1,000 SF. (DRAFTSTOPP,pinG 1S NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS
EQUIPPED THROUGHOQUT WITH AN AUTOOMATlC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.)

DRAFTSTOPPING IN ATTICS:
- IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION DRAIAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ATTICS AND CONCEALED ROOF SPACES:g s(jcH THAT ANY HORIZONTAL AREA
DOES NOT EXCEED 3,000 SF (DRAFTSTORppiNG |S NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS

- OPENINGS IN THE PARTITIONS SHALL B BE PROTECTED BY SELE-
WITH AUTOMATIC LATCHES CONSTRUCTITED AS REQUIRED FOR TISE%SAEFI;"ﬁT?gI\? ;z i

DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS:
DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS SHALL NOT)T BE [ £SS THAN 0.5" G

0.375"WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL, 0.375's sarTioL£aonnn on 1 BOARD.
OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS ADEQUAT\TE| Y SUPPORTED.

THE INTEGRITY OF DRAFTSTOPS SHALL E gE MAINTAINED.

ACCESSIBLE RAMP REQUlIREMENTS

(SLOPES GREATER THAN 1:20 SHALL BE ¢ coNSIDERED A RAMP)

MAX. SLOPE = 1:12
MAX RISE FOR ANY RUN = 30"

MIN. CLEAR WIDTH = 44*

MAX. CROSS SLOPE = 1:50

- LANDINGS: RAMPS MUST HAVE LEVEL L.

EACH RUN. ALL LANDINGS MUST BE AT LEL'];TSDT";%SVQEET 22 #ﬁg ,th}LOL“N%FNOT
LESS THAT 60" AT TOP & 72" AT BOTTOM § OF STRAIGHT LEVEL CLEARANCE
GREATER THAN 72° IT MUST HAVE CONTIkyjous HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES
MOUNTED BETWEEN 34" - 38" ABOVE RAN,\p SURFACES.

- EDGE PROTECTION: RAMPS & L ANDING;

CURBS, WALLS, RAILINGS, OR PRoJECTE%% ”;“’LTFL*FRESE_ R
CURBS MUST BE A MIN. OF 2" HIGH.

0 T N e

LIFE SAFETY KEY
‘&

L2

EMERGENCY LIGHT

LIGHTED EXIT SIGN

¥ SMOKE DETECTOR

Cler FIRE EXTINGUISHER

* EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD

LIFE SAFETY NOTE:

It is contractor / owner's responsibility to request life safety review by the
fire marshal. All life safety requirements are to be as specified by the fire
marshal. Emergency lighting and exit signs shall be provided as directed by
the fire marshal and shall be wired per nec 700-12f. Emergency lighting and
exit sign locations shown on the plans are suggestions only.

REVISIDNS

SOFPAN

ARCHITEC TRAL DEBIGN S0F IWARE

ENGINEER OF REXORD: Mark Disasway,
PE No.53915, POB368, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-549

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions upercede scaled
dimenslons. Refer # guestions to
Mark Disosway, P.t for resolution.
Da nat preceead withut clarification

COPYRIGHTS ANLPROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E hereby expressly reserves
its commoan law coprights and property right in
these instruments cservice. This document is
not to be reproduce, altered or capied in any
form or manner withiut first the express written
permission and conent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: Tiese plans and
Cover Sheet, Sheetd-0, attached, comply with
applicable portions f the Florida Building Code
2007 1o the best omy knowledge.

LIMITATION: Thig esign is valid for one
building at specifiedocation. In case of conflict,
structural requiremeits, scope of work, and
huilder responsibilités contral,

MAR DISOSWAY

Blake (onstruction

Addton for:
Family Fealth Center
of Colunbia County

ATDRESS:
NW dbritton Ln.
ColumbiaCounty, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O.Box 868
Lake City,Florida 32025
Phone: (336) 754 - 5419
Fax: (385) 269 - 4871

windloadengieer@besllisouth.net

PRINED DATE:
Octobe 19, 2009

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
Evan Beamsley

FINALES DATE
Oct. 16, 2009

JOB IUMBER:
97152

DRAWING NUMBER

2

OF ¢SHEETS




REVISIONS

| SCFTPUANN

|
ARCHIGC TURAL DLSIGN S0 TWARE

| ELECTRICAL DESIGN NOTE:

The Flarida Building Code 2007 and NFPA 70 shall govern the electrical systems in this building
' project. Where provisions canflict, FBC2007 shall govern.

Plans and desian for electrical system in this building are to be furnished by the electrical contractor
to the engineer of record, the owner, and the building official for approval prior to construction or ELECTRICAL LEGEND

ordering any materials.

FBC 2007, 105.3.1.2 Daes not require sealed engineering documents to be prepared by or under
the direction of an engineer registered under chapter 471Florida Statutes for electrical systems for
any new building or addition which requires an aggregate service capacity of not more than 600 CEILING FAN
amperes (240 volts) on a residential electrical system or 800 amperes (240 volts) on a commercial
or industrial electrical system and which costs not more than $50,000.

The electrical plans should meet the following requirements:
DOUBLE SECURITY

1. Electrical:
Wiring QP LIGHT
ik S o FLUORESCENT
eeders an rancr} circuits LIGHT FIXTURE
Overcurrent protection
Grounding
l Wiring methods and materials o) RECESSED CAN LIGHT
| GFCls BATH EXAUST FAN
2. Equipment ¢% WITH LIGHT
3. Special occupancies
4. Emergency systems ® BATH EXAUST FAN
5. Communication systems
| 6. Low voltage )~ LIGHT FIXTURE
' 7. Load calculations DUPLEX OUTLET
dj) 0
Design of Power Systems:
(1) Power systems convey or distribute electrical energy. ltems to be included in the design and i) 220v OUTLET
analysis of these systems are: steady state and transient loads, shart circuit protection (design and
analysis), load flow, voltage drop, harmonics, and protective device coordination. d:baa GFI DUPLEX OUTLET
(2) "Design" documents applicable to power systems shall at a minimum indicate the following:
(a) System Riser Diagram $ WALL SWITCH
| (b) Conductor Ampacities (sizes) and insulation type
, (c) Protection devices and interrupting capability $3 3 WAY WALL SWITCH
| (d) Main and distribution panelboard locations and sizes
(e) Circuitry of all outlets and devices d:b WATER PROQF GFI QUTLET

(i) Grounding and bonding

(i) Instrumentation control \ \ \ \ \ '\ \_\ N N \ \\ \; \ \ y __ X 1 _ 3 ' \
Des;gn qf Lighting Systems: ) \ : EXISTI G NN \\ \\ \ \\ \ \ x] STING EXiSTiN(; \ X : _ EXISTING _
(1) Lighting systems convert electrical energy into light. ltems to be included in the lighting design MED. DIR. ROOM B \ \ o N -5 TOILE WOMEN'S TOILET _ .\ NURSING SUP'V. ROOM
and analysis are: Average illuminance, Equivalent spherical illuminance, Uniformity ratios, Visual \ \ \ N\ LU U S T 3 S IR T T = ;
comfort probability, special purpose lighting, and the requirements of the Florida Energy Efficiency \ \ Yo R K \\ o TR \ \ \ SN\ : ) i \ %R NN N

(f) Short circuit analysis i < _ ) \ = 1
| (g) Load computations N e \ \ NN N\ N \ \ N U W . S v Ta ——
(h) Electrical legend "\ \\ "\_\ A\ \ ~\ \\ N \-\ \, \ \ \ \ Lo X A N 1 O U T Y VU \
% 3 it X b \ \ \ N\ \ _ b X ] \ \ \,

Code, part IX, Chapter 553, Florida Statutes, \ ~.\ NN N oA N
(2) "Design" documents for lighting systems shall, at a minimum, indicate the following: N kY \\ \ \\
(a) Lighting fixture performance specifications and arrangements N\ \ \ ¢

(b) Emergency Lighting \ : \ W\ -\ \ : \ \
(c) Exit Lighting || \- L\ \ : VN Y u_ Y

(d) Lighting Control and circuiting /

_ . . . B B e R B ENCESNETEW o | s FIRE EL == - v 1
Design of Communicalions Systems: ;JF‘? LD
f Z Oegr o e [

(1) Communications systems are utilized to convey messages or data. ltems to be included in the
design or analysis of these systems are: Human factors engineering, cabling requirements,
installation requirements, performance requirements, backup power requirements, the
interrelationship of the various systems, and applicable regulatory requirements.

(2) "Design" documents for communications systems shall, at a minimum, indicate the fallowing:
(a) System riser diagram

(b) Equipment legend
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(c) Conductor type and installation requirements i / - | M i
(d) Device type and locations i - h (ﬂ) j q:P :ﬂ)
(e) Backup power sources where applicable ; ~ T
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Design of Alarm Systems:

(1) Alarm systems are used to monitor and alarm a fire or other emergency condition. Items to be
included in the design or analysis of these systems are: structure alarm requirements, location and
audibility, types of alarms and initiation devices, notification requirements, installation requirements,
backup power requirements, applicable regulatory requirements, and the provisions of rule
61G15-32.007, F.A.C,

(2) Design documents for alarm systems shall, at a minimum, indicate the following:

(a) System riser diagram

(b) Device types and lacations

() Type of conductors and installation requirements including rating identification and listing

requirements i

(d) Notification requirements S - d I -

(e) Backup power requirements d JIE ] Blake Construction
) = Ji) i) &

(f) Where applicable, backup power sources and inter-ties to other systems/compaonents

(hweren
)
0

|

Design of Lightning Protection Systems. e .
(1) Lightning Protection Systems are passive systems used to protect building and structures from Addition for:
damage caused by lightning and static discharges. ltems to be considered in the design or analysis it 1y ) 1 .
of thisgsystem include the rgquirements of NFPA-T8. * . rdlllll_ Health Center
(2) "Design" documents for lightning protection systems shall indicate: ELECTRICAL PLAN of Coumbia C()ll'l‘l[y
(a) Air terminals height and spacing SCALE: 1/4" = 10"
(b) Arrangement of Main and Down canductors
(¢) Grounding points and spacing ADDRESS:

NN Albritton L.

(d) Legend
(e) Testing requirements of grounds Colunbia County, Florida

Design of Grounding Systems.
(1) Grounding Systems are passive systems used to establish an electrical potential reference paini . .
in an electrical system for the proper dissipation of energy in case of abnormal or transient Michael Smith
conditions.

| (2) Design documents for grounding systems shall indicate at a minimum the following:

‘ (a) type and location of grounding electrodes
|

|

Hectric Inc

(b) bonding requirements

(c) testing requirements

(d) conductor material type, size and protection requirements IRINTED DATE:

e) separate grounding systems, properly bonded, per code and use requirements

| (e) sep g g sy properly p q Qcober 19, 2009

|
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PLUMBING NOTE:

The Florida Building Cade 2007, Chapter 29, and Florida Building Code, Pluning shall govern plumbing fixtures
and plumbing installations in this building project.

Plans and design for plumbing system in this building are to be furnished by tlplumbing contractor to the
engineer of record, the owner, and the huilding official for approval prior ta cotruction or ordering any materials.

FBC 2007, 105.3.1.2 Does not require sealed engineering documents to be ppared by or under the direction of
an engineer registered under chapter 471 Florida Statutes for plumbing systes for any new building or addition
which requires a plumbing system with not more than 250 fixture units or whiccosts not more than $50,000.

The plumbing plans should meet the following requirements:
1. Minimum plumbing facilities
2. Fixture requirements

. Water supply piping

. Sanitary drainage

. Water heaters

Vents

. Roof drainage

. Back flow prevention

. Irrigation

10. Location of water supply line
11. Grease traps

12. Environmental requirements
13. Plumbing riser

Design of Plumbing Sysiems:

(1) Plumbing systems are thase systems within a building that convey fluids, d gases generally as required by
building codes.

(2) "Design" documents applicable to Plumbing Systems shall when applicablinciude but are not limited to the
following:

(a) Equipment schedules for all plumbing fixtures, water heaters, boilers, pum, grease fraps, septic tanks,
storage tanks, expansion tanks, compression tanks and roof and floor drains.

(b) Floor plans, site plans, and building and plumbing system elevations are aropriate.

(c) Isometric diagrams with pipe sizes and total water fixture units.

(d) Sanitary riser diagrams with pipe sizes and total sanitary waste fixture unit:

(e) Storm riser diagrams with pipe sizes and cumulative drain area square focges.

(f) Cold water, hot water, sanitary, and storm drainage piping layouts.

(g) System isometrics and flow diagrams of other fluids and gases.

(h) Design data for septic tank, grease trap(s), drain field sizing, when applicaz.

(i) List of ASHRAE, ASME, ASPE, ANSI and other applicable codes, design sidards, and requirements.

(i) Design shall be in accordance with handicap requirements adopted by the thority having jurisdiction.

(k) Instrumentation and Control Diagrams and sequence of operation.

(1) All plumbing fixtures, valves, pumps, tanks, accessories, specialties, encloses, and such equipment shall be
described and located on the drawings.

(m) Materials for all plumbing systems shall be specified.
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HVAC DESIGN NOTE:

The Florida Building Code 2007, Chapter 28 and Florida Building
Code, Mechanical and Fuel Gas shall govern the heating, air
conditioning, refrigeration, mechanical ventilation and plenums and
the design and construction of factory-built chimneys, fireplaces and
barbecues in this building.

Plans and design for HVAC system in this building are to be furmished
by the HVAC contractor to the engineer of record, the owner, and the
building official for appraval prior to construction or ardering any
materials.

FBC 2007, 105.3.1.2 Does nol require sealed engineering documents
to be prepared by or under the direction of an engineer registered
under chapter 471 Florida Statutes for heating, ventilation, and
air-conditioning systems for any new building or addition which
requires not more than a 15-ton-per-system capacity which is
designed to accommodate less than 100 persons and for which the
system costs not more than $50,000. An air-conditioning system may
be designed hy an installing air-conditioning contractor certified under
Chapter 489, Florida Statutes to serve any building or addition which
is designed to accommodate fewer than 100 persons and requires an
air-conditioning system with value of $50,000 or less; and when a
15-ton-per system or less is designed for a singular space of a
building and each 15-ton system or less has an independent duct
system. Systems not complying with the above require design
documents that are to be sealed by a professional engineer.

The mechanical plans should meet the following requirements:

1. Energy calculations

2. Exhaust systems:

Clothes dryer exhaust

Kitchen equipment exhaust

Specialty exhaust systems

3. Equipment

4. Equipment location

5. Make-up air LY X

LY

L. Y A \
7. Duct systems \ \
N \
: G e ¢\
10. Chimneys, fireplaces and vents \"« \ A\
l \

\ \ \ \ ‘.\\ \. \ : \ \ by . X - _.\\ : —— .
\ EXISTING '\ U R R N | A= IR NN N\
8. Ventilation \\ ! \H&LLM \ R R N\ A ) _ ¢ NN
\\ \ \ \\\ o \ . \; q \ \ . ] \\. \ . : \ . . .
11. Appliances v EXISTING . \ \ . \ N _ \;

\ e

P MEN'S TOILET \WOMENS TOILET, N\ \ L % . 0]\ '\ NURSING SUPYV. ROOM
14. Bathroom ventilation \ LY \

\ \
N \ % Ay A
N\ _ ) \
Gas plans should meet the following requirements: NN \-\\\ \\ '-\\ \-\ \ \, \
) N \ \ A
¢\ N

\ \ 3 \
\ N N\ LY

6. Roof-mounted equipment v X4 \ \

\\\ \\ X \
9. Combustion air \ \\\ ¢y

\ A M\ \
%
EXISTING \ \ \ \ \ EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING

12. Boilers \ \ MED.DIR. ROOM A . ¥ G Uy
13. Refrigeration N \ N N, \

b \ N

\\ \ \ Y \ —

15. Laboratory SO T \ \ _
by \ h! %

W\

. Venting =l : N ’ Y N . R _

. Comhbustian air = = - EXISTING

. Chimneys and vents ~ AS::?I']FIIEE
X

. Appliances
1
[} 3 s
7 a0m20 \ 7
1066 i 4

. Type of gas

. Fireplaces

. LP tank location

. Riser diagram/shuloffs

oo~ DA wWwh =

Design of Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning Systems.

(1) Heating, Ventilating, and Air Conditioning (HVAC) Systems are
those systems that control the temperature and/or humidity of a
particular space or building. Items to be considered in the design and
analysis of these systems are ambient dry and wet bulb

10x6x6 -

I
I
I
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
I
:

: 1 I s | i

; S,

I pu—. N\ e ’
temperatures, inside dry and wet bulb temperatures, inside design X 10x67g5 i o ol IX] AN
humidity, fresh air makeup, internal heat gains from any sources. ! RETURN RETURN RETURN S o
Ventilation systems shall be designed to remove foul adars from a !

1 _—

1

1

:

1

I

I

1

|

|

1

jurisdiction. The HVAC systems shall be designed and operated such
that the entire building is under positive or neutral pressure when all
primary HVAC systems are operating.

(2) "Design" dacuments applicable to HVAC systems shall, where
applicable, include but are not limited to the following:

(a) Equipment selection schedule for each piece of mechanical T T P o L | -
equipment. All equipment shall have capacities listed including - B3 EE
efficiencies, electrical or fuel requirements, static pressure and fan air ;

s

quantities as applicable to the system, fluid flow and pressure head e
quantities as applicable to the system, and heat transfer capacities. ——
(b) Floor plans; site plans; and building and mechanical system
elevations as appropriate.

(c) Qutside (fresh) air make-up conditions.

(d) Coaling coil requirements based on sensible heat, latent heat and
total heat gains.

(e) Heating equipment requirements, M&NCAL PLAN
() Outside and inside design dry and wet bulb condilions. SCALE: 14" =— 1 v
(g) Exhaust riser diagrams.

(h) Outside air riser diagrams.

(i) Process flow diagrams with pipe sizes and fluid flow quantities.

i) Condensate discharge piping with pipe sizes. . 4
?k) Instrumentation andgcgntrol System diagrams and sequence of Blake Construction
operation.

(1) Ductwork layout and sizing; insulation, supply, return, and exhaust

inlet and outlet sizes; and outside air intake sizes. Air quantities shall Addtion for:
be specified for inlets and outlets. :
(m) Florida Eneragy Code calculations as applicable. Fanuly Health Center
QLE.-;ZA Standards and all required fire protection devices and of Colunbia County

space or building, or to remove space heat from equipment rooms. All

HVAC systems shall be designed in accordance with the ASHRAE
Standards and Building Code as adapted by the authority having
10x6x6 12x6x7 12X6%7 10x6x6
(150 CFM) (150 CFM) Rl

AMDRESS:
NW ilbritron Ln.

ENERGY EFFICIENCY NOTE:
ColumbieCounty, Florida

The Florida Building Code 2004, Chapler 13, "Florida Energy
Efficiency Code For Building Construction®, shall govern design
of building envelopes for adequate thermal resistance and low
air leakage and design and selection of mechanical, electrical,

and illumination systems and equipment which will enable the TOUHSTONE
effective use of energy in this building project. HEATNG & AIR

386-496-3469

Imporlant Nole: A sealed copy of Form 400 for Lhis projecl is
incorporated in these plans by reference. There are equipment
and material requirements and specifications in Farm 400 which

do not appear anywhere else in the plans. Construction must PRITED DATE:
comply with the sealed Form 400. Conflicts between Form 400 Octobir 19, 2009
and any other construction or contract documents are to be S B P
resolved by the builder prior to construction or ordering of _ N : :
materials. Evan Beamsley

FINALES DATE
Gct. 16, 2009
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SAFE GRAVITY LOADS FOR 8" - R—— » .
SOOR & WINDOW BUCK ATTAGMENT i Bl BREGAST & BRESTRESSED U LINFRLS WOOD ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL N :
—7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED @m@ OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS —.._QI.E_S_.
NALED T0 ROOF FRANING w TAPCON IN FACE OF CMU = ER LINEAR FOOT MAURACTURERS: ENGINERERING REVISIONS
"X 2 3/8" RING SHANK NAILS " i TRUSSES: | —n
@ 6" OC ON EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS 2 MM EDGE DIETANCE TYPE A= o UPLIFT LBS. SYP —— A — TRLIS e TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANC
4" OC GABLE 1 1/4" MIN. EMBEDMENT LENGTH i 8U8 | era-i 8F26-08 [BF32-0B .SYP |UPLIFTLBS. SPF | TRUSS CONNECTOR* | TO PLATES |TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS PEIiE!iEI%?NIEEiIS‘ ENGINEERING SHALL INGLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT 7 et il
3" MIN. SPACING ~18 |8A 8F28-1B |8F32-1B < 420 < 245 7 ING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS =MENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
oAb St E H5A 284 . : ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGI 3 STIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
240" (34") PRECAY] oxg [ 2231 sw‘;g”“ 10394 | 1 3-8d AND SHALL BE £ NEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LOADS FOR
1809 < 455 < 265 - SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFAGTURER' -ATY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
. WINDOWS & DOORS UP TO 6'X8' %o | | g HS 4-8d 4-Bd EESPDNSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULL_YRSEAFfi.FSEE%iTLE?tuINEER IT IS THE BUILDER'S
S — ENGINEERED TRUSSES 3.6 (42 Precadqf 2x10 | 2231 SY < 360 < 235 Ha - : LECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGI 0 ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
! g .. ) . ot % 9502 | 10951 A4-8d 4-8d INTERIOR BEARING WALLS GINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT 3/16" TAPCONS @ 2' O.C. 30868 | 4 10504 < 455 < 320 H3 ey e = REVIEW OF |RUSS REAC | Jb?uLch{))nf ‘ﬁii TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LLOAD 14N?“LIJI\“I‘EFEORRF R
S 1/4" TAPCONS @ 3' O.C. a0 @ erecag] 212 || g6 SYE #Pgs1 7034 1;189079 < 415 < 365 HZ.5 i R i CONNECTION 415L8 EACH END; 2X8 RAF?E&??D{S EEI:HEL:ELU l‘ﬁf IRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WIHMIN UPLIET
S 590 2. 5-8d 5 o ' B
R < 269393 ¥ S-fid SITE PREP L QITE =
“'-\_.__ WINDOWS & DOORS UP TO 8‘){12’ 45" {54"] PRECAYT GLB 1qg§4F-va£§§E 1;309: 151;2?9 < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5.8¢ — e ———— ARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
: i < 82 = FOUNDATION: e RIS
Loy e a H6 8-ad i FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDIT -
n i -t : B aN & SITE CONI 0ONS MEET
o wig TAPCONS @ 16° 0.C. 54" (64") PRECAJ 'wﬁﬁ%}u Aty e < 745 < 565 T e - SJ};TJ\;«I.LT \élégég\? EELIENMENTS (AGOUNE 1000 PRE BEARING i‘-Ar:A(Ei,r:ﬁ”l}lru]iqé‘qhg' .
B 1/4" TAPCONS @ 24" O.C. = (VL TZTT e = + 3686 4249 e Ha 5-10d, 1 1/2" 5-10d, 1 1/2" ATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE o AREH TECTURAL ESIGN SOF TWARE
llQEIIQ]EQBm 9()0 535 |2 {P47(s6]| 7342 (19)| 8733(19) 10127 i < 1050 HA4-1 3.8 , - ; e et
X SLIDERS UP TO 8'HX20'W 5-10" (707  PRECAY[ pgy |l 106BAH A”"“-nr. 173 1631 2040 2549 3009( A 3470‘19] < 1465 < 1050 e 19-d 12-8d, 112" CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI
] pe22900 4360|2068 g 15-8d 12-8d, 1 172"
v cn ey 45| 603619y 7181(19) 8328 (20 9 ' WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 [ = 85K —_— -
b = 3/16" TAPCONS @ 12" O.C. 66"  (78") PRECAST P e B S e R e e siyea < 850 H10-1 88d, 11/ | 88d, 112 (WW.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A155; LOCATED s e O e oo e REINFORCEMENT PABRIC
1/4" TAPCONS @ 18" O.C. 123b38 | 2177 | a34s0 | s381 | 8360 | 1039437 8825 F <650 H10-2 == = - S OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 7. ' RIEL WiTH ARPROVED
| 16" - . 101 (14} R T
= o (gﬁﬁ%%?}%%m%;g}lgm SOLID T . SR 76" (90"  PRECAST 743 _0191 11 1729 2632 | 2205 7698 3191 3585 < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 PR R FTTRT T E.'EE& E&d&l}ﬂislhgi _] gc;r}l;‘:RErE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFOR
a11 - § AR 2 2 INCHES. D baigal o "3 He =R REINFORCEMENT
| Ef;ﬁ?gggaﬁrggllﬂﬂuous P - K :7:3 12§:51 2:98 5681 | 8467(44) 6472 (15) < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2°|  2-10d, 117/2° ?{EjRP;ISE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMEN%??%EN?%ELSSﬁ%oyo‘;;;-? \[?N] E'-r; ,Pf“_“"-‘S PER CUBIC YARD
TRl 2314 (2) 3/16" TAPCONS & 16" : 554 s 64 | 3486 | 2818 | 3302 < 1000 s ' | VIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANGE LLVATEABTILE 1116, SUPRL ER
GLE R ERNITIIN (2) 1/4" TAPCONS & 231"500(;_.0' :izq, 1245 | 1843 | 2564 | 3486 | 4705(37) 6390(47) 45 b S 7-10d 1 1/2° 7-10d 1 1/2" E WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL
I nl . 106" (126") PRECAST P T 890 | 1247 | 2083 | 2 < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1 12 = e
R ‘ 5 . - 777 | 2163 | 2536 T e 10d 112" | 12-10d 112 g::_t?gROL JOINTS:  WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE S
DOOR UP TO 18'W e : 532'4 2 | 1533 | 2083 | 2781 | 3643(38) 4754 4s) 2- HTS24 = gL RDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE GUT WITHIN 12 HOURS or"ﬁ[ -GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
10 1 Y 114 (136") PRECAST .. 945 1366 | 1846 | 2423 | 3127 | 4008 < 2050 < 1785 o = el . ‘l[J TH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL op-né',;.‘é PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
Pl (2) 3/16" TAPCONS & 8" O.C. 58209 945 1366 | 1846 = eiar o 14 -16d 14 -16d ' ‘EJWTNER AN?JRF?)i‘?;E(F:{EC!)‘;{ESSﬁLEPE;" (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL ?c;;:uuslri L,%Eigﬁr.m S
i (2) 1/4" TAPCONS & 12* 0.C. 120" (144" PRECAST o :ﬂm Tl T g e T e HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* | o herinmatio BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE ?ffé‘%“ﬁﬂ“&}‘ggﬁ ;Efiﬂiﬁ.’?ﬁt ,Nm INTENDED TO PREVENT GRACKS
L 0 ATION = .
40 873 1254 | 1684 2193 | 2805 -
" . 47 3552 < 3965 ——— — REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE - SVRBALE
| ; 13-4 (160" PRECAST Has 7 755 s FPYT rrioes s < 3330 MGT 3 10 1-5/8" THREADED ROD hire i REINFDRCE‘KAE%L‘}I:SG}—:‘]' DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DE (25" FOR #5 BARS),
/iéffﬂg“lg NERBEACH 477 755 1075 1428 12" EMBEDMENT ALL BE DETAILED AND FLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N trW\&l
S IN CORNERS & EACH _ e 1838 | 2316 | 2883 < 10980 N . SRR B
SIDE OF OPENING ) S - == 14-0"  (168") PR 82424 706 < 6485 HGT-2 ! 2508 T = - N
i N e oot e AR RELECRD — o 1 ! i Mo T o ;Egz ::zi 159: 127 | 2630 il 12 EMBEDMENS GLULAMBEAME:  GLULAM BEAM, GL 24F-VSSP, P = 2.4k, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
& 48" OC FOR 12-0" . " O N 2 69 2127 ITH EQUAL ERTIE G i JL MAY SUPPLY AN
& 48" OC FOR 120 WALLS ; g :E::EEDiES, 12 OC LD, 4" OC GABLES e (176 PRESTRESSED | NR [ NRG = = = o i 22‘3;3 < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 s P TR FEE ROOF SHEATHING: AL ROOFS ARE Homzom.f’[?.ﬁéﬁi,iﬁﬁf? ﬁﬂ?i}iﬁaﬂﬂé fhiclibag :};:‘BEL*'G:_P:{% CALCS
T MSSES : 458 12* EMBED| TO FRAMING, OV 5 AR Ao e W, KE
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIF = 58 783 1370 | 1902 | 2245 | 2517 | 2712 < 9250 < 9250 - - FENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 84 COMMON Elil‘:y ﬂwmhg; .rs-ihét“—Nu*MEM?FRS' WITH PANEL RDGES
TRUSS TO TOP PLATE 154" (184") PRESTRESSED NR R NR NR NR NR NR NR * HGT-4 1608 2.5/8" THREADED ROD MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 40C, UNO EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
. NOTE: : 412 12" EMBEDMENT . o
] (4) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS 12 710 | 1250 | 1733 | 2058 — STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MA : B
INSPECTO = 2320 | 2513 STUD STRAP CONNECTOR* RS: NUFACTURERS AND PRODU YT,
ALL REBARR E’é&i’?}? Ligad 174" (208") PRESTRESSED | NR NRWR NR NR NR NR NR < 435 . N T0 STUDS AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NO'rJENDO;asLEHEwELH o e G MSCHORS
il 60 3000 = e NR < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d — = ?ig‘fégigz'al;%MANHFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY nm?f’#ﬁﬁ-'-‘?%ﬂ‘f el e
. = . 1326 1609 1849 2047 4 -10d AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED L Y :ES LISTE | H[— EXAMPLE
:EE E}ws TO BE 30" MIN 194"  (232") PRESTRESSED | NR :;”R NR NR NR NR NR NR = < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1 -10d  4-10d REHRUCTIONERRT R FORLOWEDTY '“CH'EVEARDA%STQJ\I&S' PASIRRTERR ok AT
T — 335 418 750 < 825 < 825 DSP e i, - “
1037 | 1282 | 1515 | 1716 DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6 -10d — ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHG : : .
i3 v I 8104 ’ CHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEOMENT AS SPEC i e
T SR W 1 (256") PRESTRESSED NR m:m NR NR NR NR = - < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE T = LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15[1“3]%?131':{'1'::\}1:: IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
LA | 80 340 598 845 1114 | 1358 < 885 — ) o
) e ‘ 1468 < 760 SP4 - WASHERS: WASHERS USED Wi L |
#5 CONTNUOUS IN (2) 2X_ SYP#2 TOP PLATE FOR SPF #2 STUDS 22'0" (264") PRESTRESSED NRIR NR NR R 6-10d, 1 1/2" 3/4" : " NITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64", WITH 5/5" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" « 9/64";
- B /EEEQEBEEQQ% MR 8T s | s 7:4 10Nf? 1'::5 = s il SPH4 N : —— '1 'f;z BOLTS TO BE 3'x 3" x 9/64% WITH 718" BOLTS TO BE 3 x 3 5116 UNGL 0 | o o e Wi
R A ERSE : 1389 . 10d, 1 1/2" : = e
R wl STEMWALL eron 240" (288" PRESTRESSED | NR |[—R NR NR NR NR NR NR i -0 i B 6-10d. 112" NEIS: TS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTORAL VALIES V1or SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FAG TES)
il - (1) 2x4 @ 16" QC TO 109" WALL HEIGHT 12859 250 450 654 884 A e < 1240 < 1065 P 1z _ % ES.
il 10-10d, 1 1/2* v
s sies oowe o <1235 < 1165 LSTATS i ] BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
L W a8 HoDK SeNt (1)2x4 @ 12°OC | TO 13-0"WALL HEIGHT < 1235 < 1235 LSTAZ1 e B S e e . -
NToSLABS — SAFE UPLIFT LOADS FOR 8" PRECICAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS — — = - 5 SPECiFKLJREEYArTgTOPv:’;$R ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
SEE STUD TABLE (1) 2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' WALL HEIGHT @@m@m@?@ SAFE LO < 1705 < 1705 oo e ——————————— e OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
/2% 1ir POURED DAD - POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT -0 BACKFILL SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND =
» APl R oot S y 716" 0S8 FULLY BLOCKED ‘ vl PP STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS R ¥ HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE
- iz] #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS pd 6" OC EDGE 12° OC FID (1) 2X6 @ 12 OC TO 200' WALI— HE|GHT LENGTH EB-2T 8F12¢‘2-1T 8F16-1T [8F20-1T | 8F24-1T |8F28-1T | 8F32-1T < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 th e | — | PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES. WH — Mecanid] - s
I ) 0 31 ,'MT 8F16-2T |8F20-2T |8F24-2T |8F28-2T |8F32-2T < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 PP TR B 112" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELDéITY AND‘ [')ESI(l;CNHFgl):'“SAElLJ\;;\gTH FRcI0
= A . 0" 34" 173 4460 74 =10d, 1 1/2" q = k i
1/2* GWB UNBLOCKED _ () RREGAST 972 | sz L0 A L (AR < 2175 < 2570 D e . kel PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUND TH .
5d COOLER NAILS @ 7" OC GE 10" OC FIELD 173 | 4450 | 5747 | 7034 | 8321 [ es0 il 2-5/8" BOLTS = BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONT OUNDATION, IF YOU
36" (42") PRECAST 1569 25245 SE e oy = = 8 < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 1 5/8" AR THE WINDLDAD ENGINEER IMMEDIIT‘#EFYS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
: 36 - 16d
—————2X_PT SYP#2 PLATE 1569 | 26250 [ asar T8 5I8" AR B
T } 4569 5591 6613 7636 0 < 1400 PAHDA42 e - . VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACT i GINEERING INCLUDES TRUS e
EXTERIOR WALL A-A SPH_@ i £ WigﬁggR 4'-0" (48") PRECAST :z:: 2997 | a07a | 30es | 4ssa | s7a0 | eewr < 3335 < 3335 e ot ?ngJ!GN. PLACEMENT PLANS, 1:&5&&%@#53 EEE&\E:S&%&{LI:\:?EE?&TIEH_?
EXANg s L W T @ 48" OC & 8" FROM CORNB 219455 | 3079 16-16d ) 5S-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UP ADS 6!
ONE STORY CMU ga’;?‘ggﬁ 46" (54" PRECAST 1207 | 19850 3728 ::';: :zgz :;:: 6627 < 2200 < 2200 ABUA4 o |- BEARING LOGATIONS LIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
3508 5861 112" AB — —
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" ST L 194650 | o724 | 2508 | 428 < 2300 < 2300 ABUGE — i O Ty ——————— ——— —_— .
‘ g . : 2 | 5077 | 5861 12-16d = |
(TYP.) EXTERIOR WAL o4 i paegpsr i Lo Taw Dan Dow | e w0 | < Fasd e . RQOF SYSTEMDESICN
Sl . 532 2280 2949 3607 4265 4924 i ---‘_._ﬂ_ THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WIT —————— ==
o nh ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STR’S & ANCHORS 5-10" (70") PRECAST 909 | U955, | 003 | sesd | 595 | sesr | 44s o N e Loy A o fyrTH EBCRY 200, BEGTION |
: ' T - I, NN S— 929 | 1490, | s0us | 2e0t | 295 | sear 4422 GENERAL NOTES TRUSS ENGINEERING suaﬁlT?EDS'T%P%TEFSW%DL?ﬁJRé%G el |
— : T : 2 . T GINEER. IT IS . e e—
L —— 6-6' (78") PRECAST :2: o2 ::fa.m 1880 | 2419 | 2050 | 3498 | 4038 1. Provide full mortar bed and head joints SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES Cgﬁﬁfg.?ggg"g:i—g:ﬁ?gJ%%BUILDER TG GHEGK ALL DETAILS OF THE =
s d MUST EXTEND 24° PAST OPENING ‘ - 192&4“ pme Gite oy o o 2. Shore filled lintels as required. ) 1. Ali_uaiues based on minimum 4 inch MANUFACTURER AND HAVE |ngl;gi\l?s%aﬁLTgESEELYEBHgyT;\{HES v ENGINEER OF RECORD: Mark Disosway,
r — KNOCK - OUT BLOCK 7.6 (90") PRECAST = (3 2021 1634 ne] 2102 o0 2571|3039 0] 3508 @ 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural rmmlna}l bearing. PROFESSIONAL FOR CORREGT APPLICATION OF FECR 2007 :li.?)r:JlRE[ gfﬂrglgz%??s;gf ga_ Lake City, FL
 _ i AL 1634 2102 2571 3039 3508 ' Elﬂd."D.l' structural documents. Exception: Safe loads for unfilled lintels must EEC?ESWAQE t;NY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO J B
—~r (1) #7 OR (2) # 5 CORNER BAR 9-4" (112") PRECAST i 68080 1133|1471 ]  1B110m| 2152(m| 2494 o 4. U-Lintels are manufactured with 5 1/2" long notches at be reduced hy 20% if bearing length is SYSTEM ASCA VLNHD(;\I{EEQI TRLIES MEVIBERAND THE TRUBS ROGF LIV NSION:
1 [ I ] L 85151 1326 1705 2084 ' 24863 - 2842 5 the ends to accomodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting leas than & 1/2 Inches. BRACING. THE BUILDER gHB%Eg ?J!EE‘EREESTRAINT i LA RN ?ﬁ?md ?[menéions e
i g ’ b = g . SEC = Y 3 dimens| E o
I I a : 48xd, (GRADE 60 106" (126") PRECAST 2 22357 914 ;5| 1185 5| 1458 45| 1732 4s| 2007 s'lj'ﬁ.lli'l'lmezs mesk or exceed LISGU defiection; sxant fntela gﬁ o DRSIGN BEGALISE THE WINDLOAD ENGlNEEg ?‘SE(';EIIENJ;FT(HE T¥eHierT Mark bi:gzwairgg.! i rzzgilhsti:aan
' " . ) L | ] v W TR 207 i grg1lgg?jer'fl with a nominal height of 8" meet or 3 ga;e loags are sll_;perlmpnﬁed allowable loads. RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WS CREATED BY THE Da nat praceed withaudlarification.
BN EANERARSO b 274 485 2644 ee eflection. . Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIG (LSC i
\ J OVER MWLL:}leNirah:aNTINUous il I T T 114" (136") PRECAST = ngss 798 (o| 1034 5] 12720s) 1510 45| 1748 s 6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom flaid retiay. 9 ?gﬁggNﬂg'&Lm FERTREEXOHTRER NGEESSIGONNE?HA&_';%EE%EDEJ EﬂUPYDR kb s Se s s
) - s P s——a %00 | tass | 1422 | 1738 | o053 | sama of the lintel cavity 5. One #7 rebar may be substituted f kil o it b s s sl
B PRECAST LINTEL STD. 80 HOOK - | | \ T i jj 120" (144") PRECAST 47 Vel £284¢ 723 0] 938 a] 11510w] 1366 5] 1582 g 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the #5 rebars in 8" lintels only fem T — —_— | ::f;:éﬁ::?;ﬁ;&ngf ;‘:Ll,i: "?h?.{‘;,"e“y Tight in
DO AONCHE PLACEMENT - A \— 470 | 45 ozs | 1a4s | oo | 1oas | 2247 | bottom steel for mechanical anchorage. 6. The designer may evaluate concentrated MASONRY TRUSS ANCHOR 70t 1o b rprociuced, ered or Gopled it any.
[ = s ﬁiﬁl%%%ggagm 134" (160") PRECAST .o KL L 606 o] 783 e 962 o 114104 1321 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel loads from the safe load tables by TABLE B . Do WIRize
2 VERTICAL WALL 428 455 770 1145 | 1444 | 1718 s 1993 . in liow of consreter mAsaney dnls. Galc‘imik? TG SRR (D THEr SELTJIEA%FTI%ETEEESQUIREMENTS LIRSS e S g
e - 38 (u] 34 : and shear at d- ’ A _
T -OPENING u s REINFORCEMENT WITH HOOK R0 P TRERAST 410 > 42;45 569 (o] 723 o) 887 ;o] 1052 | 1218 g ey fTomm i of supppe, - N Fgfw?glriglgﬁe }LTE ptltaaniazd
20 708 1050 1434 5| 1694 ] 1954 UPL = ——— — a‘ppli'oable orti . fta O carply vt
i i 148 (176") PRESTRESSER—22 | 35 | sto | en1 o a3 - _ PLIFT LBS. | TRUSS CONNECTOR MASONRY * EESS| T e e o sace . g Gorls
NOTES: 298 3904y 656 954 1324 | 182 y 9. Safe load rating based on rational design analysis per 7. For composite lintel heights . . <1208 - B = are—— s S
e e 154" » PREST 1 224 302 | 182541 1874 o ACI 318 and ACI 530 P : p =l heights not shown, B TAZZ 10-10d x 1 12" LIMITATION: This desjn is valid for one
|| 1. FILL LINTEL AND ALL CELLS ABOVE LINTEL [~——BOND BEAM (184") RESSED 02 485 (| 628 4o 767 ja| 909 oa 1082 10. Product o use safe load from next lower height shown < 1605 TA e S bullding at spacified {cation. In case of confilct
: - =| = T-81 UNIT 230 354IR4 po 897 o9 = ! . {1 Ei3 Gﬁog%sApprovals_ Miami-Dade County, Florida No. 8. Eor lintels lengths not shown, use safe Ioa.d o 22 11-10d stiuctural requirements scope of work, and
. i 224 1) o - : ' e builde d
B : \faEEREE::YPméEDA ',':LRE,EEFORCEMENT HAS 174" (208") PRESTRESSED .1 25955 404 () 520 gaf 637 ) 754 = 872 : 11. The exteriar surf: f li ; : ; from next longest length shown =g MTSM20 4 - 1/4"2 14" TITEN IN BLOCK ki il
. - RLY R 192 203 : ! 2 (2 . The exterior surface of lintels installed in exterior concrete 9. All safe loads in units of pound i : 7-10d IN TRUSS
4 SEE LINTEL TYPE DESIG 194" (232") PRE e 22'zm 500 732 993 | 1268 (4| 1470 o masonry walls shall have a coating of stucco applied in foot pounds per linear - - TR MARK BEGEWAY
3. SNATION ; . 5 e e ;
| L T AT TABLE | \ ) STRESSEID = 261:1 347 oo 448 (] 546 o] 646 (] 746 1 233‘[?’:?;2?‘?;;22 ASTI:.:I C-296 or other approved coating. 10. All safe loads based on simply supported reNAY ":u ITu;)nJ ’}‘R.T;'STE“ RO reme
o 424 616 831 | 1057 ) i - L simultaneously with vertical (gravi span. ' . ] : '
5 — ;JLLED CELL WITH #5 VERTICAL — ZERO CLEARANCE 214" (256") PRESTRESSEL 142 19850 306 on| 383 ] 480 “‘: = :: 1;;‘45 :: uplift) and horizontal (lateral) loads should he{ghe\gi};;:r ] faijhe I —— <1040 META20 7100 112 a
B M ' ' - 654 > G : s : the g — .
= RV HRIETRUM. ELANS DR THeaTINS B #5 BOND BEAM i 23030 | 3ea [ sat 713 | 903 5] 1046 for the combined loading with the following equation: indicates the percent reduction for grzlde 40 i METAZ0 1o-1od, 112 |
3 REINFORCEMENT 22-0" (264") PRESTRESSEL— 1929, 295 4o| 378 ;1| 461 ue] 545 | 629 : Applied vertical load ~ , Applied horizontal load field added rebar. ' < 1780 HETAZ0 —
- = s "' T 1 "I =16
i CLEAN OUT RQD FOR GROUT LIFT > 50" — el ::; 2}.21'71 354 508 681 (| 861 a| 997 o Safe vertical load Safe horizontal load <1.0 Example 7'-6" lintel type 8F32-1B safe . B -
! e R 240" (288") PRESTRESSEG—" jm'—‘vs 267 un] 341 ym| 416 o] 491 o] 568 o 13. Additional lateral load capacity can be Eégz:{g’l{'}ﬂa% :734?:2{\ggj04654;(15;\Ho.0731; wl 15% = 3 LGT2 i *’4“*25”-'1" TITEN IN BLOCK |
e S o 0, ' : : : ; & _ >tion 3 (.85) = 5501 plf — S - 16d SINKER IN GIRDER
FOOTING DOWEL — R : M ] €00 o 756 ux) 878 o ggr::l:eﬁg I?nyatshoenfyezlt‘lgner tl-ij'ly l:lt_mw;'ltng e end i C o FHEEAZD ol 1122
TR TYPIC SAFE GRAVITY LOADS FOR 8" et otel. Sem delal At Hoht 310 = Kool
. 1 <23
L, AL FILLED LINTEL ASSEMBLY TYPICAL BOND BEAM CORNER R 8" PbRECAST w/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS i HHETA24 21-10d, 112
LL cMU St @@@m@@@ﬁ@ il S
. 4 jom SAl < 3965 - 22-10d TO TRUSS 2
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 10" AFE LOAD - POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT MGT 5/8 AB TO WALL
I e TYPE 8RFE-C S P 15" EMBEDMENT
T —— - — o LENGTH dRUb H-S-UE |ERF1U'GB IERFM‘DE 8RF18-08 [8RF22-08 |8RF26-08 [aRF30-08 MATERIALS D W P —
- 618 |8RF10-1B|8RF14-18|8RF18-18 [8RF22-18[8RF26-18[8RF3 < 10980 HGT-2 G 10 Tean
ol . " 0-18 " . = : (2) 3/4 ABTO .
GABLE TRUSS — _ 2-16d (TYP.) 4'-4" (52") PRECAST 1635 11:49—349 3355 | 3280 | 4349 5421 | 6493 | 7567 ;_ gg greirt?g::;gnlitﬁ:e‘l- 356%%851 i S 15 EMBEDM&&‘N‘L Blake Coistruction
y! ll-“ULL DEPTH BLOCKING @ ——— = . 159391 3699 5206 6630 8060 9479 | 10803 3. Grout per ASTM c47_5 fo= 3"3}30 < 10530 . B TOTRUSE
-0" 0.c. FOR FOUR FRAMING \ \ o 4-6" (54") PRECAST 1494 2306 | 3083 | 2092 | 3968 | 4948 | 5924 | 6904 psi w/ maximum 3/8 inch e (21314 ABTO WAL Addit g
SPACES FROM EACH END ‘ TT . o0 b 1:250555 3699 | 5206 | 6639 | 8060 | 9479 | 10893 aggregate & 8 to 11 inch slump TYPE DESIGNATION S e B i LI i dditon for:
NAIL TRUSS TO PLATE WITH 8" (68") PRECAST 6 g | o | o [ B ] w30 | S 7 anrein Masonny. nits (A ) ner MASONRY NOTES: | Family Halth Center
131 X31/4"@ 3" 0C wath 67 | 2481 | 4s67 | 6389 | 8080 7917 (] 93119 { wiminimum det area = et e seme of v Ol
@ 510" (70" PRECAST s | T T comndnmetys stienatli 3800 ph B B S BRGUT ] = UNFILLED /8= BOLD MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT § SONFORM of Columbha. Conaty
2X8 SYP #2 PLATE = 111344 2342 4242 6638 ju| 8060 (| 7402 aros g gebar pkitlede o by REC]}UIEEMENTS QF e IGatIaN FOR MASONFY STRUCTUREbSH?‘;lC'L%E:F;?K;M 6T
e > ) ) s 19 . Prestressing strand per ASTM — OUANTITY OF #5 FIEL - 602). THE CONTRACTO . ’ : CE 6/TMS
6-8" (80") PRECAS 901 e o g per A416 D ADDED REBAR AT R AND MASON MUST
f\?.‘:r:f_'?SSON.,STBONG TIE %STASG W/ 7-10d (807) T 797 901, = 5048 | 7747 | 9448 | 7380 grade 270 low relaxation BOTTuM OFLINTEL CAVITY THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEFIET[&E-?%EELY' BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY ADIRESS:
IN 2°X4" & (7) 3/16" DIA. 2 1/4" TAP i e = 1825 3120 5048 7915 9479 | 10893 7. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APF'R: e i el DUEICN BINGS. NW Alkitton Lo
CONS INTO MASONRY -6"  (90") PRECAST g [ | ton | wws | are | sl | wws | e 8F16-1B/1 T-4'-0" = - OVED BY THE ENGINEER IN WRITING. Collrmbis Gty Florid
55 1490 | 2458 | 3778 574 , 1530.1-02 Section i n ' '
2-16d (TYP.) 98" (116") PRE 46 3 | 8998 () 10893 4y : Specific Requirements
) CAST 411 —s 999 | 1568 | 2253 | 3128 | 4081 | 314 N 1.4A Compressive strength 8" b . .
526 ¢ e g T f OMINAL WIDTH LENGTH 2.1 T lock bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi Mark Discsway P.E
_ o g | 4150 | 5891 wr NO : ' ASTM C 270 i
ANCHOR BOLT ——— ; = MINAL HEIGHT QUANTITY OF #5 FIE . Type N, UNO P.O. Eox
1/2"x 10" @ 48" OC , ~ N - SAFE UPLIFT LOADS FOR 8" PRECEAST wf 2" RE ADOED RESAR AT TOF gg grmntlf - ASTM C 476, admixiures require approval Lake City. ED heri
. ST N W = W CESS DOOR U-LINTELS : standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow e City, Horida 32025
¥ ol @be(g;&m SAFE LCAOAD  POUNBE PERLINEAR medium surface finish. 8"x8"x16" runnilng Phone: (380 754 - 5419
T T FOOT E;’m(i and 12"x12" or 16"¢16" column Fax: (386)269 -4871
SR 2 10-1T |BRF14-1T [8RF18- " - ——#5 FIELD ADDED REBAR 0oc : )
BOND BEAM LENGTH BRF6-2T [BRF10: | [BRE18-1T |aRF22-17 |8RF26-1T [8RF30-1T OP MIN. () REQD 2.3 Clay brick standard AST Wirdjopdsrefnenpimlacult et
: —IX4X8' @ 6-0" 0.c. MIN. BLO( = 10-0T [8RF14-7T [aRF18.2T |8RF22-2T [8RF26-2T [BRF30-2T } "M C_?l 6-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, PRINTE DATE:
i NAILED TO EACH TRUSS OR 4'-4" (52") PRECAST 174648 | 2635 | 3522 | 4408 | 5288 | 6183 o : - 24 inforl il 2l
- 905 174€ : ] - 12472 CLE : Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 AST s = . October 9, 2008
‘ % CEILING JOIST w/ 2-16d NAIL . e e M A - H dH—* SeR TM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap
" A EACH MEMBER 46" (54") PRECAST = 157;?5 2525 T e = — 5 : E— H = G : ‘ splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) E@}WM BY: CHECKED BY:
NAIL @ 7" oc 5d COOLER NAILS N 9.16d (TYP.) e ] == 1303?5 2525 3374 4224 5074 5924 5 s [ e FIELD PLACED C.M.U. Jorrosion protection Anchors, sheet metal lies completely FYE Fiepimsiey
T%RB%\!FVES:A Fé\HSTEN ED DIRECTLY ; B (68") PRECAST = 1301301 1880 2618 3277 3935 4594 Q g i ilﬂhedried in mortar or grout, ASTM
ORD OF TRUSSES 301 1960 2618 3277 3935 MENPREE 525, Class G60, 0.60 oz/ft2 or 30455
1/2" R TId " 655 126 4594 == e = s - 5 - : : il or 53
g g CE*LINGBIIJE}E;I?Q’ N Chs CEILTI\:% glliflléihiiGM DATA FROM FIGS. 206B &06C OF P ) FREGAST 655 125?69 L R N (2 S o Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed Lo
G MEMBERS "STANDARD FOR HURRICANRESISTANT - = 101‘)62 1900 2538 3176 3815 | 4453 o \lad o moisture or wire lies, anchors, Sh‘e;;[ metal FINALES DATE:
CONST."- SBCC SSTD0-97 il s i 570 109?12 e 2204 2758 3312 3865 = 1 - - gs{}#é;g?:n?n [;EBAR - ties not completely embedded in mortar'r:r Oct. 16, 2009
il i ) P Y MO B . LINTEL CAV .\ i 1186,
_(TYP ! GABLE BRACE DETAIL 76 (90" PRE P 79,19? 1651 | 2204 2758 3312 | 3865 1™\ EhITY Qm_iu(;. A;TM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2
¥ i CAST 91 | 1462 | 1952 o 2442 . diior ~ or 3045 .
DIRECT TRUSS TO MASONRY CONNECTION ENDWALL FOR GYPSUM CEILING DIAPHRAGM @ | W e e ot | o s S B e N 33E2 | Pi T ol ancaeeores | Aot JOR NIMBER:
v . 3421 G DED IN LINTEL o ipes, conduits, and accessarie - n on the proje ; V)
g.8' (116") PRECAST 395 4915, TN R N E T 8" NOMINAL WIDTH (SEE REINFORCING SCHEDULE sories | Any !lt?t Sho_wn on the project drawings 901152
W BT e amee = ] 33E7 | ™ - réquire engineering approval. DRAWINGNUMBER
- 3 2072 | 2682 A.E. P s oomtutdy iobiasadl St ki S
—— = g0 avement joints Cﬂntra:,lo_r assumes responsibility for lype
_— i and !ncalmn of movement joints if not S-'
I L S o detailed on project drawings.
: - - = i T e OF 8 SIEETS
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REVISIONS

PORCH POST SEE
AT iR TALL STEM WALL TABL SOFTRAN
#

— NOTE: The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6* hook in the foal d benl 24 I i i

- r , ok in the foaling and bent 24" inta the

EXISTING 4" CONCRETE SLAB 4 # SEE STRUCTURAL reinforced slab at the tap. The vertical steel Is to be placed toward the tension side of the
FOUNDATION 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS s PLAN FOR CAST IN CMU wall (away from the sail pressure, within 2 of the exlerior side of the wall). IT the wall
T e / A PLACE ANCHORS Is over & high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"0C vertically or a horizonlal kond

beam with 1#5 continuaus at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used

SLOPE SLAB e (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ with reinforcement as shown in he lable below
. TO DRAIN T SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
AR AR R i |7 _EXISTING — H Z( STEMWALL JUNBALANCED|  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
| * BUILD QUT EXISTING BLOCK WALL ! ! ADDITION == 7 = — #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12 CMU STEMWALL
' FEET
: | . ! INTO SLAB AND 6* HOOK IN FOOTING (FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C)
! S D N S . i ' i AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.
¢ : ; : : : 6°X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2* #5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8
H y | i I ! DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH
! i : : ' f - 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND — 3.8 86 96 96 96 96 96
| ! H | 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
| : : : ! : WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES A s 2% 96 26 i a8 96
: ) i E E 5 WITHEOLY. TARE 47 43 88 96 96 96 96 96
| } | ! I | TERMITE TREATED FILL, 63 5.0 56 96 a6 96 96 96
: ! : : : ] EACH LIFT COMPACTED
: ! : ! : ! A-A TO MIN. 85% MOD. PROCTOR | (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS 6.0 6.7 40 80 96 80 96 a6
. | | . | 1 ‘ GRADE 40 6.7 63 32 56 80 56
: \ ; | ' :' 20" X 10" POURED : : 36 86
: : : : 4" CONCRE: FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH : : CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING T3 7.0 24 40 a6 40 80 96
i i | : 6X6-1.4/1.4 WE)ED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS : : BRI S P S iy 8.0 1.7 16 32
| i I | AT 1 1/2" DEP" OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL | i | - : 48 32 64 80
! i : | POLY VAPORARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH : : 87 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64
: ' ' ' POLY TAPE OVER :RMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL ¢ , m
Al 1Rk | F12\ STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING T By T B Bt e B e E
! : : i i : @ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
SN AR N AL
1 | | L 1 1
1 | ' ! 1 1
1 (AP P (] ¢ S S ¥ ! 1 |
1 X 1 |
" ! : :
1) 1 1 I
—————————————————————————————— a 1 e L T e s S S S ST MR e s e e 1 ]
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ]
1
I
I

i 7~ et e e S 5 SO U s comsant St S O
FQUNDATION PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 10"
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
ENGINEER OF RECOR): Mark Disasway,
PE MNo.53915, POB 868Lake Cily, FL
32056, 386-754-5419
DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions superede scaled
dimensions. Refer all qustians to
Mark Disosway, P.E. foresolution.
Da not proceed without larification.
COPYRIGHTS AND PRIPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. herby exprassly reserves
its common law copyrigts and property right in
these instruments of serice. This document is
not ta be reproduced, altred or copled in any
form or manner without tst the express written
permission and consentif Mark Disosway.
CERTIFICATION: Theseplans and
Cover Sheet, Sheet A-0 attached, comply with
applicable portions of theFlorida Building Code
2007, to the best of my nowledge.
LJMlTATION: This desig is valid for one .
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Sirucupe reqrements, cops of werk and
- SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS R TERpO
ISTING ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS —_—— e — . MARK DISSWAY
S ROOF SYSTEM SN-1' SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP #2 (U.N.O.) = ____|REQUIRED] ACTUAL PE 5915
TRANSVERSE |19.32  [1225
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS LONGITUDINAL | 148" | 549 {
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD .
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) \
HEADER LEGEND A\ /g(bg\
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS \ @” (’J L
i EXISTING SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL \ \
o e R, B i} ADDITION FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K [@————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.) 4 XX -
E E ; ..Q' 'Q' ; 1T 1711
e o o E.:, e PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT ————NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
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